3
ABB Building Technologies 3/13
1SBC 0101 00 R1001
S1B 125 Iu (40 °C) = 125 A Icu (415 V) = 16 kA
Thermomagnetic code 1SDA0 . . . . . R1 code 1SDA0 . . . . . R1
release 3 poles 4 poles 3 poles 4 poles
FC Cu = Front terminals
for copper cables

SACE Isomax S accessories
Undervoltage releases
Type code 1SDA0 . . . . . R1
S1-S2 S3-S4-S5 S6-S7 S8
24 V AC 50 Hz 23401 46613
30 V AC 50 Hz 46620
48 V AC 50 Hz 23402 46614
60 V AC 50 Hz 46615
110 V AC 50 Hz 13319
127 ...130 V AC 50 Hz 46623
220 V AC 50 Hz 13320 46609
500 V AC 50 Hz 46621
100 V AC 50 Hz - 110 ...115 V AC 60 Hz 46616
110 ...115 V AC 50 Hz - 125 ...127 V AC 60 Hz 46611
230 ...240 V AC 50 Hz - 277 V AC 60 Hz 46617
380 V AC 50 Hz - 380 ...440 V AC 60 Hz 13321
380 ...400 V AC 50 Hz - 440 V AC 60 Hz 46612
415 ...440 V AC 50 Hz - 480 V AC 60 Hz 46619
24 V AC 13842 14188
48 V AC 13843 14189
60 V AC 23346 23347
110 V AC 60 Hz 45046
110 ...127 V AC 13844 14190
120 V AC 60 Hz 46624
208 ...220 V AC 60 Hz 46618
220 ...250 V AC 13846 14192
240 V AC 60 Hz 46625
380 V AC 60 Hz 46622
380 ...440 V AC 13847 14193
480 V AC 37513 37515
24 V DC 13315 13833 14179 46626
30 V DC 46631
48 V DC 13316 13835 14181 46627
60 V DC 45045 13836 14182 46632
110 V DC 13317
110...125 V DC 13838 14184 46628
220 V DC 13318
220...250 V DC 13839 14185 46629
Undervoltage releases + time-lag device
Type code 1SDA0 . . . . . R1
S3-S4-S5 S6-S7 S8
110 - 220 V AC 13840 14186
24 V AC/DC 50737
30 V AC/DC 50738
48 V AC/DC 50739
60 V AC/DC 50740
110/125 V AC/DC 50741
220/250 V AC/DC 50742
Connectors for duty releases
Type code 1SDA0 . . . . . R1
S1-S2 S3-S4-S5-S6 S7
for fixed circuit-breakers - L=1m 13865
for fixed circuit-breakers - L=2m 37523